
Local Pharmacy Opening hours for Easter Weekend 2023

Pharmacy 

Name
Address Line 1

Address Line 

2
City/Town County Postcode

Friday 7 

April 

(Good 

Friday)

Sunday 9 

April 

(Easter 

Sunday)

Monday 

10 April 

(Easter 

Monday)

Boots
42-43 High 

Street
Grantham Lincs NG31 6NE

09:00-

17:30
Closed

10:00-

16:00

Superdrug 

Pharmacy

Units 1 & 2 

The Pantiles

Isaac 

Newton 

Centre

Grantham Lincs NG31 6EQ
08:30-

17:30

10:00-

12:00
Closed

Boots 

Pharmacy

Northgate 

Retail Park
Newark Notts

NG24 

1GA

08.30-

00.00
Closed

09.00-

18.00

Boots 

Pharmacy

14-15 

Stodman 

Street

Newark Notts NG24 1AT
09:00-

17:00
Closed

10:00-

16:00

Evans 

Pharmacy

48a Barnby 

Gate
Newark Notts

NG24 

1QD
Closed

10:00-

12:00
Closed

Knights 

Bilsthorpe 

Pharmacy

46-48 Church 

Street, 

Bilsthorpe

Newark Notts
NG22 

8QR
Closed

14:00-

16:00
Closed

Boots
41-45 

Southgate
Sleaford Lincs NG34 7SY

09:00-

17:30

10:00-

12:00

10:00-

16:00

Riverside 

Pharmacy

47 Boston 

Road
Sleaford Lincs

NG34 

7HD

08:00-

18:00

08:00 – 

18:00

08:00 – 

18:00

Tesco 

Pharmacy
In-Store Tesco 65 Northgate Sleaford Lincs NG34 7BB

08:00-

18:00
Closed

10:00-

16:00

Boots
66/67 High 

Street
Stamford Lincs PE9 2AW

9:00-

17:30
Closed

10:00-

16:00

Superdrug 

Pharmacy

20-22A High 

Street
Stamford Lincs PE9 2AY Closed

15:00-

17:00
Closed

Lloyds 

Pharmacy

13 Forbes 

Road
Boston Lincs PE21 0PD Closed

13:00-

15:00
Closed

Boots 3 West Street Bourne Lincs PE10 9NB
09:30-

17:30
Closed Closed

Tesco 

Pharmacy
In-Store Tesco South Road Bourne Lincs PE10 9LS

08:00-

18:00
Closed

10:00-

16:00

Boots
Unit 1, The 

Carlton Centre

Outer Circle 

Road
Lincoln Lincs LN2 4WA

08:00-

00:00
Closed

10:30-

16:30

Boots 7 SilverStreet Coningsby Lincoln Lincs LN4 4SG
09:00-

18:00
Closed Closed

Boots
196-199 High 

Street
Lincoln Lincs LN5 7AL

08:30-

18:00
Closed

10:30-

16:30

Lincoln Co-

op Chemists 

Ltd

121 Monks 

Road
Lincoln Lincs LN2 5HT Closed

12:00 – 

14:00
Closed

Lincoln Co-

op Chemists 

Ltd

111 Burton 

Road
Lincoln Lincs LN1 3LL Closed

10:00-

12:00
Closed

Lloyds 

Pharmacy
Tritton Road Lincoln Lincs LN6 7QN Closed

14:00-

16:00

10:00-

16:00

Tesco 

Pharmacy
Wragby Road Lincoln Lincs LN2 4QQ

08:00-

18:00
Closed

10:00-

16:00


