Pharmacy Name	Address Line 1	Address Line 2	City/Town	County	Postcode	Friday 7 April (Good Friday)	Sunday 9 April (Easter Sunday)	Monday 10 April (Easter Monday)
Boots	42-43 High Street		Grantham	Lincs	NG31 6NE	09:00- 17:30	Closed	10:00- 16:00
Superdrug Pharmacy	Units 1 & 2 The Pantiles	Isaac Newton Centre	Grantham	Lincs	NG31 6EQ	08:30- 17:30	10:00- 12:00	Closed
Boots Pharmacy	Northgate Retail Park		Newark	Notts	NG24 1GA	08.30- 00.00	Closed	09.00- 18.00
Boots Pharmacy	14-15 Stodman Street		Newark	Notts	NG24 1AT	09:00- 17:00	Closed	10:00- 16:00
Evans Pharmacy	48a Barnby Gate		Newark	Notts	NG24 1QD	Closed	10:00- 12:00	Closed
Knights Bilsthorpe Pharmacy	46-48 Church Street, Bilsthorpe		Newark	Notts	NG22 8QR	Closed	14:00- 16:00	Closed
Boots	41-45 Southgate		Sleaford	Lincs	NG34 7SY	09:00- 17:30	10:00- 12:00	10:00- 16:00
Riverside Pharmacy	47 Boston Road		Sleaford	Lincs	NG34 7HD	08:00- 18:00	08:00 - 18:00	08:00 – 18:00
Tesco Pharmacy	In-Store Tesco	65 Northgate	Sleaford	Lincs	NG34 7BB	08:00- 18:00	Closed	10:00- 16:00
Boots	66/67 High Street		Stamford	Lincs	PE9 2AW	9:00- 17:30	Closed	10:00- 16:00
Superdrug Pharmacy	20-22A High Street		Stamford	Lincs	PE9 2AY	Closed	15:00- 17:00	Closed
Lloyds Pharmacy	13 Forbes Road		Boston	Lincs	PE21 OPD	Closed	13:00- 15:00	Closed
Boots	3 West Street		Bourne	Lincs	PE10 9NB	09:30- 17:30	Closed	Closed
Tesco Pharmacy	In-Store Tesco	South Road	Bourne	Lincs	PE10 9LS	08:00- 18:00	Closed	10:00- 16:00
Boots	Unit 1, The Carlton Centre	Outer Circle Road	Lincoln	Lincs	LN2 4WA	08:00- 00:00	Closed	10:30- 16:30
Boots	7 SilverStreet	Coningsby	Lincoln	Lincs	LN4 4SG	09:00- 18:00	Closed	Closed
Boots	196-199 High Street		Lincoln	Lincs	LN5 7AL	08:30- 18:00	Closed	10:30- 16:30
Lincoln Co- op Chemists Ltd	121 Monks Road		Lincoln	Lincs	LN2 5HT	Closed	12:00 – 14:00	Closed
Lincoln Co- op Chemists Ltd	111 Burton Road		Lincoln	Lincs	LN1 3LL	Closed	10:00- 12:00	Closed
Lloyds Pharmacy	Tritton Road		Lincoln	Lincs	LN6 7QN	Closed	14:00- 16:00	10:00- 16:00
Tesco Pharmacy	Wragby Road		Lincoln	Lincs	LN2 4QQ	08:00- 18:00	Closed	10:00- 16:00